Ref. No: FOI2050

Date: 12/09/2025
Subject: Research Team Structure
REQUEST

NHS'

Mersey and West Lancashire
Teaching Hospitals

| would like to request the following information:

1. The current structure of your Research & Innovation (R&Il) team and
Research Delivery team(s) at each hospital within Mersey and West
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust.

Please could you include the following:
a) Job roles within the department

b) AfC Banding

c) WTE and which staff/ hours are funded by the NIHR

d) The number of staff in post for each job role up to director

level

RESPONSE

NHS Trust

Clinical Research
Director/Consultant

RDI Manager

RDI Coordinator

RDI Support Officer
Senior Research Nurse
Senior Research Nurse
Research Nurse
Paediatric Research Nurse
Research Midwife
Research Nurse

Associate Clinical Research
Practitioner

Associate Clinical Research
Practitioner

Data Manager
Project Support Officer

RMT
RMT
RMT
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery
Delivery

(o¢]
Q

o OO0 o0 NN~

Delivery

N

Delivery

N

Delivery
Delivery

w

Page 1 of 1

3 pa

1.40
2.00
1.00
1.71
1.00
2.00
1.22
1.10
8.40

1.00

2.00

1.50
1.80

Trust

Trust
Trust
Trust
NIHR
Commercial
Commercial
NIHR
NIHR
NIHR

Trust

NIHR

NIHR
NIHR

COINNIN2AIN=22ININ DN

—



