Ref. No: FOI2050 Date: 12/09/2025

Subject: Research Team Structure

REQUEST

I would like to request the following information:

1. The current structure of your Research & Innovation (R&I) team and Research Delivery team(s) at each hospital within Mersey and West Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Trust.

Please could you include the following:

- a) Job roles within the department
- b) AfC Banding
- c) WTE and which staff/ hours are funded by the NIHR
- d) The number of staff in post for each job role up to director level

RESPONSE

Position Title	Team	Band	WTE	Funded by	No of People
Clinical Research Director/Consultant	RMT		3 pa	Trust	2
RDI Manager	RMT	8a	1.40	Trust	2
RDI Coordinator	RMT	6	2.00	Trust	2
RDI Support Officer	RMT	4	1.00	Trust	1
Senior Research Nurse	Delivery	7	1.71	NIHR	2
Senior Research Nurse	Delivery	7	1.00	Commercial	1
Research Nurse	Delivery	6	2.00	Commercial	2
Paediatric Research Nurse	Delivery	6	1.22	NIHR	2
Research Midwife	Delivery	6	1.10	NIHR	2
Research Nurse	Delivery	6	8.40	NIHR	8
Associate Clinical Research Practitioner	Delivery	6	1.00	Trust	1
Associate Clinical Research Practitioner	Delivery	4	2.00	NIHR	2
Data Manager	Delivery	4	1.50	NIHR	2
Project Support Officer	Delivery	3	1.80	NIHR	2